

IA. No. 1/2024 in SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Pradeep Grover
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/201/120B/34 IPC

29.02.2024

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for grant of bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Pradeep Grover.

Present: Mr. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Manish Sharma and Mr. Dhananjay Singh Sehrawat, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.

Detailed arguments on behalf of accused heard.

Certain clarifications are required from the IO regarding the role of applicant/accused, however, IO is not present today.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO for the NDOH.

Put up for consideration on the bail application on **05.03.2024.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.02.2024