

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR No. 480 /2023
P.S. S.P. Badli

02.03.2024

Present: None for the State.

Accused Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar, Mukesh Kumar, Pardeep Grover, Jatin Kishore and Anju @ Renu produced from JC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Mr. A.K. Bhardwaj and Mr. Dhruv Kapur, Ld. Counsels for accused Amit Kumar, Kamal, Jatin, Asha, Anju, Kavita.

Mr. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mukesh and Seema.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave and Ld. Substitute is busy in some other court.

Notice be issued to the main IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **22.03.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/02.03.2024