

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480 /2023
PS S.P. Badli

05.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Mukesh Kumar, Jatin Kishore @ Jatin Kumar, Kamal Kumar @ Kamal Kishore and Anju @ Renu produced from JC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Id. Counsel for accused Pradeepp Grover.

Mr. Antriksh, Id. Counsel for accused Kamal Kishore, Jatin, Anju, Asha, Kavita and Amit Kumar.

Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Request has been sent by the IO for today as he is stated to be busy in some official training.

Let fresh notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of charge on **04.07.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2024