

IA No. 06/2024 in SC 661/2023  
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.  
FIR No. 480/2023  
PS S.P. Badli  
U/s 302/201/304/120B/34 IPC

27.07.2024

**This is an application for release of the surety moved on behalf of applicant/surety Rajinder Singh.**

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, ld. Counsel for applicant/surety along with surety Rajinder Singh in person.

This is an application for release of the surety as it is submitted by surety Rajinder Singh that he has no control over the accused.

Let notice be issued to the non-applicant/accused Pradeep Grover, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **05.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
27.07.2024