

IA No. 06/2024 in SC 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/201/304/120B/34 IPC

13.08.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Manish Sharma, Id. Counsel for applicant/surety
Rajinder Singh.

Accused Pradeep Grover in person.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant/
surety Rajinder Singh seeking discharge.

Accused seeks some more time to arrange for surety.

At request, application be put up for consideration on
the date already fixed in the main case, which as such is not so
far i.e. **31.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.08.2024