

IA 06/2024 in SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480 /2023
PS S.P. Badli

31.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant/surety Rajinder Singh in person.

Mr. Manoj Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused Pradeep Grover along with said accused in person.

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant/surety Sh. Rajinder Singh seeking discharge.

Fresh surety of Ms. Kanchan Arora is furnished on behalf of accused Pradeep Grover. Bail bonds furnished and same are accepted, as per rules.

The earlier surety Sh. Rajinder Singh stands discharged. Documents of earlier surety, if any, be released, as per rules.

Application stands disposed off.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.08.2024