

IA/12/2025 in SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS Samay Pur Badli
U/s 302/201/120-B/34 IPC

06.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Antriksh, Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant.
IO Inspector Mintu Singh in person.

Reply filed on behalf of the IO stating that the front page of the OPD card was not attached with the medical card, hence, those documents could not be got verified. Copy supplied.

Ld. counsel for the accused / applicant supplied the front page of the OPD card to the IO.

At request of the IO, time is given to verify the medical documents.

Put up for arguments on 10.06.2025. *Till then, interim bail granted to the applicant / accused vide order dated 09.05.2025 which was extended on 28.05.2025, is now further extended, till the next date of hearing, on the same terms and conditions.*

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
06.06.2025