

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Jatin produced from JC.
Accused Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar in person
on interim bail.
Remaining accused in person on bail.
Sh. Divyansh Singh, ld. proxy counsel for accused
Mukesh and Seema.
Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. counsel for accused Pradeep
Grover.
Sh. Antriksh, Sh. Dhruv Kapoor, Sh. Satyam Pandey
and Sh. Aman Thakran, ld. counsels for accused Jatin,
Kamal Kishore, Anju @ Renu, Kavita, Asha and
Amit.
Sh. Manoj Singh, ld. counsel for the complainant
along with complainant in person.
Matter is listed for arguments on the point of charge.
At joint request of ld. counsels, matter be put up for
arguments on charge on **22.08.2025**.
Date is given considering the convenience of all the
ld. counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.07.2025