

**IA No. 05/2024 in SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli**

02.07.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. counsel for the applicant.

This is an application moved on behalf of accused Pradeep Grover with request that he be treated as a prosecution witness in the present case.

Ld. Addl. PP seeks sometime to argue the present application.

At request, application be put up for arguments on
22.08.2025.

**(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.07.2025**