

**IA No. 09/2024 in SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli**

02.07.2025

This is an application moved on behalf of applicant/accused Pradeep Grover seeking directions of the court to take action against one more person namely Banti.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Applicant/accused in person along with ld. counsel
Sh. Manoj Kumar.

At this stage, applicant/accused seeks permission of the court to withdraw the present application. Statement of the applicant/accused recorded separately to this effect.

In view of the statement of the applicant/accused, the application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed off accordingly.

**(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
02.07.2025**