

IA No. 13/2025 in SC No. 661/2023  
State Vs. Kamal Kishore @ Ors.  
FIR No. 480/2023  
PS S.P.Badli  
U/s 302/201/120 B/34 IPC

09.07.2025

**This is an application under section 483 BNSS for extension of interim bail for a period of 30 days moved on behalf of the accused / applicant Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar.**

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant.

Let notice be issued to the IO to file reply to the above said application on next date of hearing.

Put up for reply and arguments on 12.07.2025. ***Till then, interim bail granted to the applicant/ accused stands extended on the same terms and conditions.***

Copy of the order be given dasti to the ld. counsel for the applicant, as prayed as well as be sent to concerned IO and Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation, through all possible modes.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**09.07.2025**