

IA No. 13/2025 in SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/201/120B/34 IPC

12.07.2025

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Antriksh, Sh. Aman Thakran and Sh. Satyam
Pandey, ld. counsels for applicant/accused.

Sh. Manoj Kumar, ld. counsel for complainant along
with complainant in person.

IO Inspector Mintu Singh in person.

Reply to the interim bail application filed.

It is submitted by ld. counsel that sister of the
applicant/accused is still admitted in the hospital.

It is submitted by the IO that medical documents
annexed with the application and the fact that sister of the
applicant/accused is still admitted in hospital have not been
verified and seeks sometime to verify the same.

At request, application be put up for consideration on
**15.07.2025. *Till then, interim bail granted to the applicant/
accused stands extended on the same terms and conditions.***

Copy of the order be given dasti to the ld. counsel for
the applicant, as prayed for as well as be sent to the concerned IO
and Jail Superintendent for necessary intimation, through all
possible modes.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.07.2025