

IA No. 5/2024 in SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P Badli

22.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for the applicant.

Lawyers are stated to be on strike today.

Put up for date fixed i.e. 15.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.08.2025