

SC No. 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR No. 480/2023
PS (S.P. Badli)

15.10.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.

Sh. Shivam, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the complainant has appeared physically.

Complainant in person.

Accused Kamal Kishore and Jatin produced from JC.

Rest all the accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mukesh and Seema through VC.

Sh. Antriksh, Ld. counsel for accused Kamal Kishore, Jatin, Anju, Asha Kavita and Amit Kumar.

It is submitted by the accused Pardeep Grover that his counsel is not able to appear before the court today as he is busy in Hon'ble High Court.

Arguments heard on behalf of accused persons. Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Kamal Kishore, Jatin, Anju, Asha Kavita and Amit Kumar has also filed some judgment with respect to his submissions.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State seeks some time for addressing arguments as she has not gone through case file.

Put up for arguments on 29.11.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.10.2025