

IA No. 14/2025 in SC No. 661/2023  
State Vs. Kamal Kishore & Ors.  
FIR No. 480/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

15.10.2025

**This is an application for release of surety document  
i.e. RC moved on behalf of the applicant / surety namely  
Chanchal.**

Present: Dr. Sarita, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Antriksh, Ld. Counsel for the surety / applicant.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the applicant that the applicant / surety stood surety for accused Kamal Kishore at the time of grant of interim bail, in which, RC of the surety / applicant was retained. The accused surrendered himself after expiry of interim bail.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the above, the RC of the surety, if any, on record be returned to her after cancellation of endorsement(s), if any on the same and after obtaining the relevant identity documents of her.

Application stands disposed off, accordingly.

**(VANDANA)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**15.10.2025**