

SC No. 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR No. 480/2023
PS (S.P. Badli)

29.11.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Ld. counsel for the complainant alongwith complainant in person.

Both the accused persons namely Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are on bail, in person.

Sh. Antriksh, Sh. Dhruv Kapur, Sh. Satyam Pandey, Sh. Aman Thakran, and Sh. A.K. Bhardwaj, Ld. counsels for accused persons namely Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar, Jatin Kishor @ Jatin Kumar, Anju @ Renu, Amit Kumar, Kavita and Asha.

Sh Anurag Sahay, Ld. counsel for accused Mukesh Kumar and Seema.

Matter is at the stage of charge.

Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State is ready to address argument on charge, however, he seeks assistance of the IO. But, IO is absent. Hence, in these circumstances, let notice be issued to the IO to appear in person on next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on charge on 24.01.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
29.11.2025