

SC No. 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR No. 480/2023
PS (S.P. Badli)

10.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manish Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant through VC.

Accused persons namely Kamal Kishore @ Kamal Kumar and Jatin Kishore @ Jatin Kumar produced from JC through VC.

Remaining accused persons are on bail, in person.

Sh. Siddhant Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Mukesh Kumar and Seema through VC.

Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Pradeep Grover through VC.

Sh. Antriksh and Sh. Druv Kapur, Ld. Counsels for remaining accused persons.

IO Inspector Gyan Chand is present.

Second IO Inspector Sanjay Singh is absent.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons namely Mukesh Kumar and Seema seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on charge submitting that he wants to address arguments on charge physically but today he is not able to appear physically as he has blessed with a baby.

It is submitted by the Inspector Gyan Chand that the second IO Inspector Sanjay Singh has sent a request that he is not able to appear before the court today as he is busy in AI Summit.

At request, he is exempted from his personal appearance for today only. Let fresh summons be issued to second IO Inspector Sanjay Singh for next date of hearing.

Ld. Addl. PP also seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on charge submitting that she needs some assistance of the second IO at the time of addressing arguments on the point of charge.

In view of the above submissions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 06.03.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.02.2026