

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

09.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Kisore and Jatin produced from jail,
through VC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Sh. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for accused
Mukesh and Seema.

Sh. Antriksh, Sh.Dhruv Kapur, Sh.Aman Thakran and
Sh. Satyam Pandey, Id. Counsel for accused Jatin,
Kamal, Asha, Amit, Anuj and Kavita.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Id. Counsel for the complainant
along with complainant in person.

IO Inspector Sanjay Kumar and Inspector Gyan
Chand in person.

Arguments on the point of charge heard on behalf of
accused Mukesh and Seema.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that she
sought clarifications from both the IOs and she seeks sometime
to address arguments on the point of charge.

At request, put up for arguments on the point of
charge on behalf of State on **17.03.2026 at 12.00 noon.**

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.03.2026