

SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

17.03.2026

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant
alongwith son of the complainant in person.

Complainant through VC.

Accused Kamal Kishore and Jatin produced from JC
through VC.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh. Dhruv Kapur and Sh. Saytam Pandey, Ld.
Counsels for accused Jatin, Kamal Kishore, Aasha,
Anju @ Renu, Kavita and Amit.

Sh. Siddhant Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused
Mukesh and Seema.

Inspector Sanjay Kumar and Inspector Gian Chand
are present.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge on behalf
of the State.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP for the State is on leave today. In
the larger interest of justice, a last and final opportunity is granted
to the State to address arguments on charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 04.04.2026 at 12.00
noon. Date & time is given considering the convenience of all the
Ld. Counsels.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.03.2026