

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Kishore and Jatin produced from JC,
through VC.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Sh. Antrikh, Sh. Dhruv Kapur, Sh. Satyam Pandey,
Sh. Aman Thakran, Id. Counsels for accused Anju,
Jatin, Kamal, Aasha @ Renu, Kavita and Amit.

Sh. Veeru, Id. Counsel for accused Mukesh and
Seema.

Both the IOs are not present today and it is submitted
by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that she needs assistance of the IOs
to address arguments on the point of charge.

At request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, absolutely
last and final opportunity is granted to the prosecution to address
arguments on the point of charge on the next date of hearing,
failing which, opportunity to address arguments on the point of
charge shall be closed.

Let fresh notice be issued to IO Inspector Sanjay
Kumar and Inspector Gian Chand, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on
11.04.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026