

IA No.15/2026 in SC 661/2023  
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC  
FIR NO.480/2023  
PS S.P. Badli

11.04.2026

Present: Sh. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh.Antriksh, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.  
IO in person.  
Reply to the bail application filed. Copy supplied.  
At request, application be put up along with main case  
on 15.04.2026.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
11.04.2026