

SC No. 661/2023
State Vs. Kamal Kishore Etc.
FIR No. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

18.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Complainant through VC.

Accused Kamal Kishore PID No. 1187151 produced from Jail no. 4, Tihar.

Accused Jatin PID No. 1187153 produced from jail no. 4 Tihar.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Sh. Veeru Pal, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Mukesh Kumar and Seema.

Matter is at the stage of framing of charge.

One of the regular Stenographers Mr. Archana, Sr. P.A. is on leave today, hence, matter is adjourned.

Put up for framing of charge on 23.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.04.2026