

SC 661/2023
STATE Vs. KAMAL KISHORE ETC
FIR NO. 480/2023
PS S.P. Badli

23.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Kamal Kishore produced from JC (Jail No.4 Tihar).

Accused Jatin Kishore produced from JC (Jail No.4, Tihar).

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Sh.Antriksh, Id. Counsel for accused Anju, Jatin, Kamal, Asha, Kavita and Amit.

Sh. Siddhanth Kumar Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Mukesh and Seema, through VC.

Sh. Manoj Singh, Id. Counsel for complainant along with son of the complainant.

Complainant through VC.

Formal charge for the offence under Section 302/120B/201/34 IPC is framed against all accused person, to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Let summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 1 & 3, through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 02.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.04.2026